
2018-2019 P-12 Employer Satisfaction Survey 

 

Questions  Fall 2018 Spring 2019 

Please enter your 

School/System Name 

in the box below:  N=28 N=20 

How many Troy 

University graduates 

does your 

School/System 

employ?    

 6 or more 64% 5% 

 4 to 5 22% 5% 

 2 to 3  7 10% 

 1 7 80% 

Please indicate the 

level of experience 

that the Troy 

University graduates 

were hired into your 

school/system with: 

(Check all that apply)    

 First year 43% 31% 

 1 year  9% 12% 

 2 years 11% 17% 

 3 to 5 years 18% 21% 

 6-9 years 7% 10% 

 

10 years or 

more 12% 10% 



Questions  Fall 2018 Spring 2019 

1) How well are the 

Troy University 

new hire(s) in 

your 

school/system 

prepared to 

impact P-12 

Student Learning? 

CAEP  4.1, 4.3   

very-

extremely 

well-77%; 

Moderately 

well-23% 

very-extremely 

well-95%; 

Moderately 

well-5% 

2) How well are the 

Troy University 

new hire(s) in 

your 

school/system 

prepared to use 

data driven 

decision making 

to assess 

client/student 

progress? 

CAEP  4.2, 4.3  

very-

extremely 

well-65%; 

Moderately 

well-27%; 

slightly 

well-8% 

very-extremely 

well-80%; 

Moderately 

well-1%; 

slightly well-

5% 

3) How well are the 

Troy University 

new hire(s) in 

your 

school/system 

prepared to teach 

their 

Content 

Knowledge?     





Questions  Fall 2018 Spring 2019 

Clients/Stu

dents 

Moderately 

well-31% 

Moderately 

well-5% 

CAEP  4.2, 4.3 

Appropriat

e Methods 

very-

extremely 

well-80%; 

Moderately 

well-20% 

very-extremely 

well-90%; 

Moderately 

well-10% 

CAEP  4.2, 4.3 

Formal 

Assessment 

very-

extremely 

well-69%; 

Moderately 

well-27%; 

slightly 

well-4% 

very-extremely 

well-95%; 

Moderately 

well-5% 

CAEP  4.2, 4.3 

Informal 

Assessment 

very-

extremely 

well-73%; 

Moderately 

well-23%; 

slightly 

well-4% 

very-extremely 

well-95%; 

Moderately 

well-5% 

CAEP  4.2, 4.3 

Professiona

l Resources 

very-

extremely 

well-65%; 

Moderately 

well-27%; 

slightly 

well-8% 

very-extremely 

well-85%; 

Moderately 

well-15% 



Questions  Fall 2018 Spring 2019 

CAEP  4.2, 4.3 

Positive 

Environme

nt 

very-

extremely 

well-77%; 

Moderately 

well-19%; 

slightly 

well-4% 

very-extremely 

well-95%; 

Moderately 

well-5% 

5) How well are the 



Questions  Fall 2018 Spring 2019 



Questions  Fall 2018 



Questions  Fall 2018 Spring 2019 

through 

lifelong 

learning 

Moderately 

well-15% 

8) For each 

competency please 

check the average 

Troy University 

Teacher's level of 

Dispositional 

Performance.     

CAEP  4.1, 4.2,  4.3 

Learner 

Developme

nt: 

Understand

ing learners 

growth and 

developme

nt 

Basic-15%; 

Proficient 

and 

Distinguishe

d-85% 

Basic-%; 

Proficient and 

Distinguished-

100% 

CAEP  4.1, 4.2,  4.3 

Learning 

Difference

s: 

Understand

ing 

individual 

differences 

Basic-15%; 

Proficient 

and 

Distinguishe

d-85% 

Basic-15%; 

Proficient and 

Distinguished-

85% 

CAEP  4.1, 4.2, 4.3 

Learning 







Questions  Fall 2018 Spring 2019 

appropriate 

leadership 

roles 

Distinguishe

d-80%






